STANDOSE MAFATLAL INVESTMENTS AND FINANCE LIMITED

REGD. OFFICE: 6TH FLOOR, "POPULAR HOUSE", ASHRAM ROAD, AHMEDABAD-380 009. CIN - L65910GJ1980PLC003731 PHONE FAX WEBSITE E-MAIL : 079-26580067-96. 66310887, 66311067

: 079-26589557

: www.stanrosefinvest.com : info@stanrosefinvest.com

investorcare@stanrosefinvest.com (For Investors)

SAD/22/J

February 2, 2024

BSE Ltd., 25th Floor, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai 400 001.

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Security Code: 506105

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we forward herewith the information regarding loss of share certificates received by us today from our Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd.

Kindly take note of the same.

Thanking you, we remain,

Yours faithfully,
For STANROSE MAFATLAL
INVESTMENTS AND FINANCE LIMITED

SOHAM Digitally signed by SOHAM ARUN DAVE Date: 2024.02.02 17:43:58 +05'30'

(SOHAM A. DAVE) COMPANY SECRETARY & COMPLIANCE OFFICER

Encl: As above

Stop Transfer Intimation under Regulation 39(3) of SEBI LODR (2015) > 100x

soham@stanrosefinvest.com

4:01 AM (11 hours ago)

0 Ì

Dear Team,

to soham, rachita.somani 💌

instamisreports@linkintime.co.in

already noted in our database. Please find attached letter received from the Investor. As per the Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing obligations and disclosure requirement), Regulation 2015, we are sending herewith information pertaining to Stop Transfer which we have

Client Name : Stanrose Ma	ifatlal Investme	ents and Finance Limited				
Stan Tunnsfor Data	Eolio No	Name	Certificate No.	Distinctive No.	No. of Shares	Keason
Stop Iransier Date	FOIIO INO	MOINE				Lact By Halder
01 Feb 2024	021790	RENUKA RAJNIKANT JHAVERI	27501	3801016 - 3801019	4	Lost by noider
OT ICD COCT		1101010101010101010101010101010101010101				

Regards Link Intime India Pvt Ltd.

This is an auto generated report.